Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 331 46.2 46.2 46.2
Female 385 53.8 53.8 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Irump IS doing as
D 'dnn")
wash Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 302 42.2 42.2 42.2
Disapprove 389 54.3 54.3 96.5
Neutral or 25 3.5 3.5 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0
What is your party affiliation?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 304 42.4 42.4 42.4
Republican 257 35.8 35.8 78.3
Independen 156 21.7 21.7 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0

When it comes to voting in the November election, which of the following
best describes your intention?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Vote by 337 47 .1 471 47.1
Vote in-
' 104 14.5 14.5 61.7
person
Vote in-
275 38.3 38.3 100.0
person on
Total 716 100.0 100.0

If the election for US Senate were held today, would you vote for
Democrat Gary Peters or Republican John James?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 363 50.7 50.7 50.7
Republican 294 41.1 41.1 91.8
Someone 14 1.9 1.9 93.7
Undecided 45 6.3 6.3 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0

If the Presidential Election were held today, would you vote for Donald
Trump or Joe Biden?




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 304 42.4 42.4 42.4
Joe Biden 375 52.4 52.4 94.8
Someone 17 2.4 2.4 97.2
Undecided 20 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0
It you had to choose, which candidate are you leaning towards at this
el Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 7 1.0 37.0 37.0
Joe Biden 13 1.8 63.0 100.0
Total 20 2.8 100.0
Missing System 696 97.2
Total 716 100.0
How excited are you to support Joe Biden?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Extremely 165 23.0 42.5 42.5
Very 97 13.5 25.0 67.4
Mildly 76 10.6 19.6 87.0
Not that 50 7.0 13.0 100.0
Total 388 54.2 100.0
Missing System 328 45.8
Total 716 100.0
How excited are you to support Donald Trump?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Extremely 197 27.6 63.4 63.4
Very 50 7.0 16.2 79.6
Mildly 42 5.9 13.5 93.1
Not that 21 3.0 6.9 100.0
Total 311 43.4 100.0
Missing System 405 56.6
Total 716 100.0

Regardless of who you are going to vote for, who do you think will win

the Presidential election?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 336 47.0 47.0 47.0
Joe Biden 380 53.0 53.0 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0

Who did you vote for in the 2016 election?




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 317 44.3 44.3 44.3
Hillary 315 44.0 44.0 88.2
Someone 41 5.8 5.8 94.0
Did not 43 6.0 6.0 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hi i
ali |span|c or 10 14 14 14
Latino of
White or 596 83.3 83.3 84.7
Black or 96 13.4 13.4 98.1
Asian
an 6 9 9 99.0
American
Other or 7 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 104 14.5 14.5 14.5
30-44 145 20.3 20.3 34.8
45-64 290 40.4 40.4 75.3
65 or more 177 24.7 24.7 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 218 30.4 30.4 30.4
Some 255 35.6 35.6 66.1
College 154 21.5 21.5 87.6
Postgrad or 89 12.4 12.4 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0
What type of area do you live in?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Urban/city 165 23.1 23.1 23.1
Suburban 394 55.0 55.0 78.1
Rural 157 21.9 21.9 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0

How much of a threat to public health in the United States do you believe
Coronavirus is?




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Major 367 51.3 51.3 51.3
Moderate 225 31.4 31.4 82.8
Minor 89 12.4 12.4 95.2
Not a 35 4.8 4.8 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0
Which candidate do you think is more honest?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 262 36.6 36.6 36.6
Joe Biden 356 49.7 49.7 86.3
Neither 98 13.7 13.7 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0

Do you think Supreme Court Justices should be limited to serving one 18

year term?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 348 48.6 48.6 48.6
No 144 20.0 20.0 68.7
Unsure 224 31.3 31.3 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0

Does President Trump’s recent COVID-19 diagnosis make you more or

less likely to vote for him?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid More likely 143 20.0 20.0 20.0
Less likely 177 247 24.7 44.7
No 396 55.3 55.3 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0

When deciding for whom you will vote for President, which of the
following is the most important issue?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Climate 52 7.3 7.3 7.3
Social 105 14.7 14.7 22.0
The 213 29.8 29.8 51.7
Supreme 36 5.1 5.1 56.8
COVID-19 112 15.6 15.6 72.5
Healthcare 111 15.5 15.5 88.0
Something 86 12.0 12.0 100.0
Total 716 100.0 100.0

usc




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 1st District:

Rep. Jack 51 7.1 7.1 7.1

2nd

District: 51 71 7.1 14.3

3rd District:

Rep. Justin 51 7.1 7.1 21.4

4th District:

Rep. John 51 7.1 7.1 28.6

5th District:

Rep. Daniel 51 71 7.1 35.7

6th District:

Rep. Fred 51 7.1 7.1 42.9

7th District:

Rep. Tim 51 7.1 7.1 50.0

8th District:

Rep. Elissa 51 71 7.1 57.1

9th District:

Rep. Andy 51 7.1 7.1 64.3

10th Distric

t: Rep. 51 7.1 7.1 71.4

11th Distric

t: Rep. 51 71 7.1 78.6

12th Distric

t: Rep. 51 7.1 7.1 85.7

13th Distric

t: Rep. 51 7.1 7.1 92.9

14th Distric

t: Rep. 51 71 7.1 100.0

Total 716 100.0 100.0

Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Online 264 36.8 36.8 36.8

Landline 358 49.9 49.9 86.8

Mobile 95 13.2 13.2 100.0

Total 716 100.0 100.0




